

ITEM NO.12

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 214 OF 2012
[FOR PRELIMINAR HEARING]

MILAN BHATKHANDI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DILIP VASANT RAO BHONSALE

Respondent(s)

(With application for ex-Parte stay)

Date: 24/02/2012

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Amol Chitale, Adv.
Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, Adv.
Ms. Pragya Baghel, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Meanwhile further proceedings in O.P. No.637
of 2008 titled Dilip Vasant Rao Bhonsale v. Mrs.
Milan Bhatkhande pending before the Family Court
at Ranga Reddy District, N.T. Nagar (Andhra
Pradesh) shall remain stayed.

T.P. © No. 214/2012

In our considered opinion, this is a fit case
which should be referred to the Mediation Centre
for amicable settlement of the disputes between
the parties.

We refer this matter for mediation to the Principal Judge, Family Court at Kolhapur who shall explore the possibility of an amicable settlement.

Parties are directed to appear before the Principal Judge, Family Court at Kolhapur on Tuesday the 10th April, 2012 at 2:00 P.M.

The Principal Judge, Family Court, Kolhapur shall submit a report after the mediation proceedings are concluded.

List this matter immediately after receipt of report from the Family Court at Kolhapur.

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER

[INDU SATIJA]
COURT MASTER