

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 214/2012

MILAN BHATKHANDE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DILIP VASANT RAO BHONSALE

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for stay and office report)

Date : 10/08/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amol Chitale, Adv.
Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The transfer petition is allowed in terms of the signed order.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Gulshan Kumar Arora
Date: 2015.08.11
17:47:28 IST
Reason:

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO.214 OF 2012

Milan Bhatkhande

... Petitioners

VERSUS

Dilip Vasant Rao Bhonsale

... Respondents

O R D E R

Heard Mr. Amol Chitale, learned counsel for the petitioner.

None appeared on behalf of the respondent.

Having heard learned counsel for the petitioner, it is directed that O.P. No. 637 of 2008 titled as Dilip Vasant Rao Bhonsale vs. Mrs. Milan Bhatkhande pending before the Family Court at Ranga Reddy District N.T. Nagar (A.P.) be transferred to the District Judge, Kolhapur, Maharashtra. The learned District Judge Kolhapur shall assign the matter to the appropriate court, who shall dispose of the matter in accordance with law.

The transfer petition is, accordingly, allowed.

.....,J.
(Dipak Misra)

.....,J.
(Prafulla C. Pant)

New Delhi;
August 10, 2015.